

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).125/2026

PUSHPENDRA SINGH BAGHEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 91232/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 25-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Vinay K. Garg, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR  
Mr. Kartikey, Adv.  
Mr. K S Rekhi, Adv.  
Ms. Kashish Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Siya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the order dated 17.03.2025 passed in Writ Petition  
(Crl.) No.97/2025, let this petition be listed before the Bench  
presided over the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath on 06.04.2026.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)