

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 125/2026

PUSHPENDRA SINGH BAGHEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 91232/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 06-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vinay K. Garg, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Kartikey, Adv.
Mr. K S Rekhi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.
Ms. Siya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Surjeet Sigh, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Razdan, St. Counsel

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Learned counsel appears on behalf of the
respondent no.1-State of Madhya Pradesh. Hence, no
further notice need to be sent to respondent no. 1.

Notice be issued to other respondents.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR