

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 125/2026

PUSHPENDRA SINGH BAGHEL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 14-05-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Kshitij Mittal, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date, i.e., 15.05.2026.

(POOJA SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR