

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 125/2026

PUSHPENDRA SINGH BAGHEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 91232/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 149700/2026 - INTERIM BAIL

Date : 22-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vinay K. Garg, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Kartikey, Adv.
Mr. K S Rekhi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.
Ms. Siya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V.V.VM.B.Pattabhiram, D.A.G.
Mr. Surjeet Singh (GA)
Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Sharanya, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Rao, Adv.
Ms. Rishika Rishabh, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, Adv. (V.C.)
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Dhulia, Adv.
Ms. Vidyottma Jha, Adv.
Mr. Jagdeep Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Verma, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kshitij Mittal, Adv.

Ms. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List this matter again on 27.05.2026.

In the meantime, the learned counsel for the petitioner shall provide the details of the assets (both movable and immovable), not only of the company but his personal also.

Further, an appropriate application be also moved by the learned counsel for the petitioner for impleading SEBI as a party.

**(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**